Act 933 SB386

"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS STATUTE 3-614 TO REQUIRE WRITE-IN CANDIDATES IN GENERAL ELECTIONS TO NOTIFY THE COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION NOT LATER THAN SIXTY DAYS PRIOR TO THE ELECTION; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Section 14 of Article 6 of Act 465 of 1969, as amended, the same being Arkansas Statute 3-614, is hereby amended to read as follows:
"Section 14. No votes for write-in candidates in general elections shall be counted or tabulated unless said candidate or his agent shall notify in writing the County Election Commission of his intention to be a write-in candidate not later than sixty (60) days before the opening of the polls."

 $\tt SECTION\ 2.$ All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this Act are hereby repealed.

APPROVED: April 13, 1987